Notes Year

06-06
88-01
88-01

* 88-01
HP-18

88-01

88-01

88-01
88-01
88-01
88-01
88-01
88-01

88-01

Address

13361 Argonne Drive
Austin Way (Brick portion between

Bountiful Acres Way and Robles
Del-Oro) (1904)

19908 Bella Vista
20021 Bella Vista
14413-14415 Big Basin Way

14421 Big Basin Way

14495 Big Basin Way

14501-14503 Big Basin Way

14510-14540 Big Basin Way
14519 Big Basin Way
14521 Big Basin Way
14605 Big Basin Way
14605 Big Basin Way
14630 Big Basin Way

14669 Big Basin Way

HERITAGE RESOURCE INVENTORY

Resource, Historic and/or Common Name

Johnson-Kerr House (c. 1900)

Heritage Lane

Blaney Carriage House (c. 1917)
Rancho Bella Vista ( 1917)
Kerr Building/Hogg Building (1910)

Saratoga Bank Building (1913)

Hutchinson Building (1884)

Cloud-Smith Building (1884, 1896)

J.E. Foster House (c. 1882)
Green Store Building (c. 1890)
Grover House (c. 1895)

Pettis Livery (c. 1898)
Chrisholm-King House (c. 1875)
John Henry House (1869)

Fabretti House (1881)

* Properties marked with a single asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks.

** Properties marked with a double asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks and Mills Act Properties.

# Properties marked with a single hashtag are on the California Register of Historic Places
## Properties marked with a double hashtag are on the National Register of Historic Places

Architectural Style

Craftsman

Early California
Italian Villa
False-front

Classic Revival

Pioneer

Decorative Pioneer/
Neo Classical

Pioneer Cottage
False-front Pioneer
Pioneer Cottage
Pioneer
Colonial/Salt Box
Pioneer Cottage

Pioneer Cottage

Criteria DPR Eval
a,c X
a,b,cdef

g

a,b,cd
a,b,c,d X
a,b,e X
a,c,e X
a,e X
a,b,e X
a,e X
a,e X
a,e X
a,c,e X
a,b,c.e X
a,b,e X
a,e X

Historic Resources Inventory - (previous updates 6/88, 11/90, 7/91, 4/93, 4/98, 5/99, 3/00, 12/09, 5/13, 9/14, 12/16, 9/17, 10/17, 6/19, 12/19)
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HERITAGE RESOURCE INVENTORY

Notes Year Address Resource, Historic and/or Common Name Architectural Style
App#
88-01 20900 Big Basin Way Maclay Cottage (c. 1890) Queen Anne
*H 88-01 21000 Big Basin Way Hakone Gardens (1917-1918) Japanese
88-01 20150 Bonnie Brae James Richards House (c. 1910) Craftsman Bungalow
88-01 20601 Brookwood Lane F.B. Willard House (1916) California Craftsman
88-01 20611 Brookwood Lane Henry Jarboe House (1858) Pioneer
99-01 19050 Camino Barco Colonel Barco House (1925) Pioneer Farmhouse
fal 98-01 14288 Chester Avenue Casa de Tesoro Adobe
(formerly 19101 Via Tesoro Court) (1935 & 1967)
91-01 19229 Citrus Lane Spinazze Ranch (c. 1890) Craftsman Shingle

(see/formerly 19220 Saratoga-Los
Gatos Road)

** 88-01 19161 Cox Avenue Joseph Cox House (1915) Craftsman
7-9-19 HPC19 19461 DeHavilland Drive Eichler Entrance Planter Eichler
-0006
7-9-19 HPC19 19152 DeHavilland Drive Eichler Entrance Planter Eichler
-0005
88-01 14445 Donna Lane Webster-Sutro House (1916) Dutch Colonial
91-01 18111 Dorcich Ct. Mitchell House (1909) Craftsman

(see/formerly 13089 Quito Road)

* Properties marked with a single asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks.

** Properties marked with a double asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks and Mills Act Properties.
# Properties marked with a single hashtag are on the California Register of Historic Places

## Properties marked with a double hashtag are on the National Register of Historic Places

Criteria DPR Eval
a,c X
acdeg X
a,b,c X
a,c X
a X
c.e X
b,c.e X
cf X
a,b,c X
a,b,e

a,b,e

a,c X
a,cfg X

Historic Resources Inventory - (previous updates 6/88, 11/90, 7/91, 4/93, 4/98, 5/99, 3/00, 12/09, 5/13, 9/14, 12/16, 9/17, 10/17, 6/19, 12/19)
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HERITAGE RESOURCE INVENTORY

Notes Year Address Resource, Historic and/or Common Name Architectural Style
App#
11-11 14651 Farwell Avenue (Entry gate columns only) n/a
* 88-01  Fruitvale/Saratoga Ave. Central Park Orchard n/a
HP-3  (aka 13650 Saratoga Ave)
*H 88-01 13777 Fruitvale Ave. Warner Hutton House (c. 1896) Queen Anne
HP-21  (see/moved from 13495 Sousa Lane)
88-01 14251 Fruitvale Ave. Novakovich Ranch (c. 1890) Queen Anne
88-01 14500 Fruitvale Ave. Odd Fellows Home (1912) Mission Revival
88-01 14711 Fruitvale Ave. Ellis House (1885) Folk Victorian
91-01 14901 Fruitvale Ave. Sunshine Williams Caretakers House (pre 1900) Pioneer Cottage
** 88-01 15095 Fruitvale Ave. Fair Oaks (1905) Prairie/Classic Revival
88-01 19490 Glen Una Dr. Carter House (1925) Spanish Colonial
9-9-08 08-09 13514 Hammons Avenue Hammons Adobe California Adobe
88-01 18888 Hayfield Ct. Hayfield House & Caretaker Cottage (1920-1921) English Country
(formerly 20235 La Paloma Ave)
99-02 20201 Hill Avenue Frederick Wessels House (1926) 1920’s Eclectic
88-01 20252 Hill Avenue La Mirada - Hale Estate (1930) Mediterranean
07-268 20230 La Paloma Ave Unnamed (1930’s) Bungalow
88-01 20235 La Paloma Ave Hayfield House & Caretaker Cottage (1920-1921) English Country
gasladdress changed to 18888 Hayfield

* Properties marked with a single asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks.

** Properties marked with a double asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks and Mills Act Properties.
# Properties marked with a single hashtag are on the California Register of Historic Places

## Properties marked with a double hashtag are on the National Register of Historic Places

Criteria DPR Eval
e

a,9 X
a,c X
a,c,g X
a,b,cd X
a,e X
a,b X
a,b,c X
a,c X
c

a,c,d X
c.e X
a,b X
c.e

a,c,d X

Historic Resources Inventory - (previous updates 6/88, 11/90, 7/91, 4/93, 4/98, 5/99, 3/00, 12/09, 5/13, 9/14, 12/16, 9/17, 10/17, 6/19, 12/19)
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Notes Year

91-01
97-02

88-01
HP-16

2018
18-07

2018
18-08

91-01

91-01
88-01
91-01
3-8-11 11-08
88-01

* 88-01
HP-2

HP19-
009

15-08

Address

20250 La Paloma Av.
20271 La Paloma Av.

20600 Lomita Avenue

14200 Lutheria Way

14221 Lutheria Way

Madrone Hill Road
(APN: 517-38-001 & 002)

20570 Marion Road
20731 Marion Road
18500 Marshall Lane
20200 Mendelsohn Lane
20271 Merrick Drive

15400 Montalvo Road

18485 Montpere Way

18500 Montpere Way

HERITAGE RESOURCE INVENTORY

Resource, Historic and/or Common Name

Fontaine or Heid House (1924)
None known (1916)

Hannah McCarty House (c. 1890)

Entrance Posts only

Entrance Posts only

Madrone Hill - Scannavino House Site

Stamper House (1892)

Pollard House (c. 1892)

Bellicitti Ranch (c. 1870)
Mendelson Lane House

Rev. Pollard Ranch House (c. 1880)

Villa Montalvo (1912)

N/A

Rainie Californian Modern (1954-1955)

* Properties marked with a single asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks.

** Properties marked with a double asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks and Mills Act Properties.
# Properties marked with a single hashtag are on the California Register of Historic Places

## Properties marked with a double hashtag are on the National Register of Historic Places

Architectural Style

Tudor/Normandy
Craftsman

Pioneer/Greek Revival

NA

NA

Mediterranean Gardens

Pioneer Cottage
Queen Anne
Pioneer

Spanish Revival
Pioneer

Italian Villa

Californian Modern

Californian Modern

Criteria DPR Eval
b,e X

c,d X

a,b,c X
a,b,ceg X
a,b,ceg X
c.g X

a,c X

a,b X
acefg x

c

a,b X
a,b,c,d X
a,b,c,d,f,

g

a,c,d X

Historic Resources Inventory - (previous updates 6/88, 11/90, 7/91, 4/93, 4/98, 5/99, 3/00, 12/09, 5/13, 9/14, 12/16, 9/17, 10/17, 6/19, 12/19)
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HERITAGE RESOURCE INVENTORY

Notes Year Address Resource, Historic and/or Common Name Architectural Style
App#
9-11-12  12-09 22621 Mount Eden Road Garrod Ranch Barn n/a
Garrod Fruit Cutting Shed
09-09-14 14-09 14474 Oak Place Graham House (1929) Monterey-Craftsman Eclectic
** 88-01 14475 Oak Place Almond Hill (1910-1912) Shingle Craftsman
HP-23
*H 88-01 14410 Oak Street Village Library (1927) Mission Revival
HP-9
* 88-01  14434/14488 Oak Street Saratoga Volunteer Fire Bell (1903) n/a
HP-12  (see/moved to 14380 Saratoga-LG Rd)  (Fire Bell Only)
91-01 14524 Oak Street Hanchett House (c. 1886) Pioneer Cottage
88-01 14534 Oak Street Lundblad’s Lodge (1905) Craftsman Shingle
88-01 14592 Oak Street Saratoga Grammar School (1923-1924) Spanish Colonial Revivial
88-01 14666 Oak Street Congregational Church Parsonage (c. 1886) Pioneer/Greek Revival
* 88-01 14672 Oak Street William King House (c. 1877) Pioneer/Colonial Revival
HP-5
** 88-01 14683 Oak Street Missionary Settlement House (c.1897) Queen Anne
HP-13
88-01 14690 Oak Street Van Arsdale House (c. 1900) Queen Anne
91-01 14701 Oak Street Hainich House (c. 1900) Pioneer Cottage
91-01 14739 Oak Street Hayes House (c. 1906) Pioneer Cottage

* Properties marked with a single asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks.

** Properties marked with a double asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks and Mills Act Properties.
# Properties marked with a single hashtag are on the California Register of Historic Places

## Properties marked with a double hashtag are on the National Register of Historic Places

Criteria DPR Eval
a, b

a,b

a,d

a,b X
a,b,c X
a,b X
c.e X
a,c,e X
ae,f X
a,b X
a,b X
a,b,c.e X
a,c X
8,0 X
8,0 X

Historic Resources Inventory - (previous updates 6/88, 11/90, 7/91, 4/93, 4/98, 5/99, 3/00, 12/09, 5/13, 9/14, 12/16, 9/17, 10/17, 6/19, 12/19)
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HERITAGE RESOURCE INVENTORY

Notes Year Address Resource, Historic and/or Common Name Architectural Style Criteria DPR Eval
App#
88-01 14766 Oak Street Madronia Cemetery (c. 1850) n/a a,b,g X
** 2019 20331 Orchard Road Peck House (c. 1930) Colonial Revival b,c X
19-03
88-01 20390 Park Place Saratoga Federated Church (1923 w/add) Mission Revival abcde x
7-9-19 HPC19 20390 Park Place Saratoga Federated Church (Bell) Iron Bell a,b
-0002
*H 88-01 20399 Park Place Saratoga Foothill Club (1915-1916) Bay Region/Craftsman abcde x
HP-1
x* 88-01 15320 Peach Hill Road Carey House (1929) Monterey Colonial a,c,d X
88-01 14754 Pierce Road Paul Masson Lodge (1936) French Chateau a,b,c X
#i
91-01 13089 Quito Road Mitchell House (1909) Craftsman a,.cfg X
(address changed to 18111 Dorcich
Ct.)
91-01 13939 Quito Road Brandenburg House (1890) Colonial Revival a,c X
* 88-01 15231 Quito Road Casa Tierra (1941-1943) Southwest a,b,c X
HP-14
* 88-01 18490 Ravenwood Dr. Brandenburg House (1888) Decorative Pioneer a,c X
HP-15
HP-19 Saratoga Avenue Heritage Lane n/a aefg X
(Fruitvale to Hwy. 9)
2018 13601 Saratoga Avenue Saint Andrews Episcopal Church Mid-Century Modern c.e X
18-06 Sanctuary Only

* Properties marked with a single asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks.

** Properties marked with a double asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks and Mills Act Properties.
# Properties marked with a single hashtag are on the California Register of Historic Places

## Properties marked with a double hashtag are on the National Register of Historic Places

Historic Resources Inventory - (previous updates 6/88, 11/90, 7/91, 4/93, 4/98, 5/99, 3/00, 12/09, 5/13, 9/14, 12/16, 9/17, 10/17, 6/19, 12/19)
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Notes Year

88-01
HP-3

91-01
91-01
88-01
91-01
88-01

91-01
HP-20

88-01
88-01
91-01
88-01

88-01

88-01

91-01

Address

13631 Saratoga Ave.

(address changed to 13601 Saratoga

Ave)
13650 Saratoga Ave

(see Fruitvale/Saratoga Ave)

13741 Saratoga Ave.
13855 Saratoga Ave.
13915 Saratoga Ave.
13935 Saratoga Ave.
13991 Saratoga Ave.

14065 Saratoga Ave.

14075 Saratoga Ave.
14189 Saratoga Ave.
14199 Saratoga Ave.
14275 Saratoga Ave.

14280 Saratoga Ave.

14300 Saratoga Ave.

21060 Saratoga Hills Road

HERITAGE RESOURCE INVENTORY

Resource, Historic and/or Common Name

Rawdon Dell Ranch (1916)

Central Park Orchard

Rowen House (c. 1903)
Lanphear House (c. 1910)
McGrew-Atkinson House (1880)
Great Lakes Nursery (c. 1904)
Meason House (c. 1880’s)

Florence Cunningham House (c.1930)

E.M. Cunningham House (1882)
Thomy House (c. 1870)

Four Pines House (c. 1890)
Higinbotham House (1920)

Luther Cunningham Stone House (1924-1926)

Francis Dresser House (1870)

Bonney-Abernathy House (c. 1913-1920)

* Properties marked with a single asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks.

** Properties marked with a double asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks and Mills Act Properties.
# Properties marked with a single hashtag are on the California Register of Historic Places

## Properties marked with a double hashtag are on the National Register of Historic Places

Architectural Style

California Bungalow

n/a

Craftsman
Craftsman
Pioneer
Bungalow
Pioneer

Craftsman Bungalow

Decorative Pioneer
Pioneer

Pioneer Bungalow
California Craftsman

Period Revival

Neoclassic

Craftsman

Criteria DPR Eval
a,c X
a,g X
c.ef X
c.e X
a,c X
a,e X
a,c X
b,c.e X
a,b,c.e X
a,c X
c.e X
a,c X
a,b,c,e X
a,c X
a,c X

Historic Resources Inventory - (previous updates 6/88, 11/90, 7/91, 4/93, 4/98, 5/99, 3/00, 12/09, 5/13, 9/14, 12/16, 9/17, 10/17, 6/19, 12/19)
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Notes

**

#i

88-01
HP-12

91-01

88-01

91-01

88-01
HP-17

88-01
88-01
88-01

88-01
HP-7

88-01
HP-10

88-01

92-01

HERITAGE RESOURCE INVENTORY

Address

Saratoga-Los Gatos Rd./ Saratoga Ave.

14380 Saratoga-Los Gatos Rd (moved
from 14434/14488 Oak Street in 2005)

19220 Saratoga-Los Gatos Road
(address changed to 19229 Citrus Lane)

19221 Saratoga-Los Gatos Road

20280 Saratoga-Los Gatos Road

20330 Saratoga-Los Gatos Road

20360 Saratoga-Los Gatos Road
20375 Saratoga-Los Gatos Road
20400 Saratoga-Los Gatos Road

20450 Saratoga-Los Gatos Road

20460 Saratoga-Los Gatos Road

20490 Saratoga-Los Gatos Road

12795 Saratoga-Sunnyvale Road

Resource, Historic and/or Common Name

Memorial Arch (1919) and State Landmark
Plaque #435

Saratoga Volunteer Fire Bell (1903)
(Fire Bell Only)
Spinazze Ranch (c. 1890)

Tibbett House (1910)

Seven Oaks House(c. 1920)

Villa Deodara (1912)

Bellgrove/David C. Bell House (1904)
Woodleigh/George A. Wood House (1911)
T.S. Montgomery Stone Wall (c. 1913)

Saratoga Historical Museum (c. 1904-1905)

McWilliams House (1850’s)

Methodist-Episcopal Church (1896)

Miller House (1909-1911)

* Properties marked with a single asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks.

** Properties marked with a double asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks and Mills Act Properties.
# Properties marked with a single hashtag are on the California Register of Historic Places

## Properties marked with a double hashtag are on the National Register of Historic Places

Architectural Style

Spanish Colonial Revival

n/a

Craftsman Shingle

Craftsman Bungalow

Mediterranean w/Craftsman
details

Mediterranean Villa

Spanish Colonial
Greek Revival
n/a

False-front Pioneer

Pioneer Cottage

Pioneer

Craftsman

Criteria DPR Eval
ab,cde x
a,b X
cf X
a,c X
c.e X
a,c X
a,c X
a,c,e X
a,b,d X
a,c,e X
a,c,e X
a,b,e X
a,c,f X

Historic Resources Inventory - (previous updates 6/88, 11/90, 7/91, 4/93, 4/98, 5/99, 3/00, 12/09, 5/13, 9/14, 12/16, 9/17, 10/17, 6/19, 12/19)
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Notes

9-11-12

7-9-19

9-12-17

7-9-19

*H#

**

07-06
12-09

HPC19
-0007

17-04

HPC19
-0008

88-01
HP-11

88-01
HP-21

88-01

88-01
88-01

98-01

HERITAGE RESOURCE INVENTORY

Address

14051 Saratoga- Sunnyvale Road

14421 Saratoga-Sunnyvale Road
(address changed to 18820 Terrace Ct)

13685 Saratoga Vista Avenue
13764 Saratoga Vista Avenue

19201 Shubert Drive

19277 Shubert Drive

19401 Shubert Drive

14650 Sixth Street

13495 Sousa Lane
(moved to 13777 Fruitvale Ave.)

18820 Terrace Ct (see/formerly 14421
Saratoga-Sunnyvale Road)

20640 Third Street
12239 Titus Avenue

19101 Via Tesoro Court (see/address
changed t014288 Chester Avenue)

Resource, Historic and/or Common Name

Neil Carmichael House (1914)

B. Grant Taylor House (c. 1906-1907)

Buettner House (1950)
Tank House only (date unknown)

Eichler Entrance Planter

Kinji Masuda House

Eichler Entrance Planter

Nardie House (c. 1895)

Warner Hutton House (c. 1896)

B. Grant Taylor House (c. 1906-1907)

Sam Cloud Hay & Feed Warehouse (c.1890)
Andersen House (c. late 1880’s)

Casa de Tesoro
(1935 & 1967)

* Properties marked with a single asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks.

** Properties marked with a double asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks and Mills Act Properties.
# Properties marked with a single hashtag are on the California Register of Historic Places

## Properties marked with a double hashtag are on the National Register of Historic Places

Architectural Style

Neoclassic

California Craftsman

Modern
n/a

Eichler

California Modern/Eichler

Eichler

Queen Anne

Queen Anne

California Craftsman

Pioneer
Pioneer

Adobe

Criteria DPR Eval
a,b X
a.b,cd X
c

a,c

a,b,c

a,c,d X
a,b,c

a,c X
a,c X
a.b,cd X
a,b,c,e X
a,c X
b,c.e X

Historic Resources Inventory - (previous updates 6/88, 11/90, 7/91, 4/93, 4/98, 5/99, 3/00, 12/09, 5/13, 9/14, 12/16, 9/17, 10/17, 6/19, 12/19)
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HERITAGE RESOURCE INVENTORY

Notes Year Address Resource, Historic and/or Common Name
App#
** 88-01 11995 Walbrook Dr. Hyde House (1895)
HP-24
91-01 21120 Wardell Road Anna Bee House (c. 1902)
88-01 20770 Wildwood Way Springer House (c. 1851)

10-4-08  08-11 20365 Williams Avenue

During the 2009 Inventory Update, it was determined that the following thirteen historic resources (including two Historic Sites) no longer exist. These
resources were demolished for a number of reasons and have been removed from the Inventory.

* Properties marked with a single asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks.

** Properties marked with a double asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks and Mills Act Properties.

Williams Avenue House (1921)

# Properties marked with a single hashtag are on the California Register of Historic Places
## Properties marked with a double hashtag are on the National Register of Historic Places

Architectural Style

Craftsman Bungalow

Traditional “Pyramid” or
Princess Anne

Pioneer

Craftsman

Criteria DPR Eval
ac X
c,e X
a,b X

Historic Resources Inventory - (previous updates 6/88, 11/90, 7/91, 4/93, 4/98, 5/99, 3/00, 12/09, 5/13, 9/14, 12/16, 9/17, 10/17, 6/19, 12/19)
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HERITAGE RESOURCE INVENTORY

Documentation of the historical background of these sites is kept in the City’s files.

1. Cherrymount 19474 Burgundy Way 88-01
2. Crowell House 19855 Douglass Lane 88-01
3. Reynolds Ranch 13616 Fruitvale Ave. 88-01
4. Saso Herb Gardens 14625 Fruitvale Ave. 91-01
5. Winslow House 20391 Park Place 97-01
6. Sterne-Andres House 20105 Rancho Bella Vista 88-01
7. José Moya Del Pino Mosaic 13150 Saratoga Ave. 91-01
8. Dr. Hogg Residence 14024 Saratoga Ave. 91-01
9. Professor Smith Residence 13850 Saratoga Ave. 91-01
10. J.C. Cunningham House 14120 Saratoga Ave. 88-01
11. Nelson Gardens 20851 Saratoga Hills 91-01
12. St. John’s Episcopal Church 14700 Sixth St. 88-01
13. Hayfield Garage 14315 Douglass Lane 88-01

* Properties marked with a single asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks.

** Properties marked with a double asterisk are also Designated Historic Landmarks and Mills Act Properties.
# Properties marked with a single hashtag are on the California Register of Historic Places

## Properties marked with a double hashtag are on the National Register of Historic Places

Historic Resources Inventory - (previous updates 6/88, 11/90, 7/91, 4/93, 4/98, 5/99, 3/00, 12/09, 5/13, 9/14, 12/16, 9/17, 10/17, 6/19, 12/19)
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